Features:
•	 Self-draining
•	 Dry blowing with compressed air
possible
•	 Operation with steam possible (SIP)
•	 Vacuum in the container allowed,
thanks to double-acting pneumatic
cylinder

II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T3 Ga
II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T170 °C Da
Ordering example with
FDA and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All materials are suitable for contact
with food.
Ordering example with ATEX
approval. FDA and (EC) 1935/2004
conformity.
Type + Material of the O-rings + ATEX = Ordering no.
5P8.873.1Y + 10 + EX = 5P8.873.1Y.10.EX
Spray
angle
Ordering no. Narrowest
cross-section
Ø
[in]
V water [gal/min]
V water
Type
Material of
the O-rings
FKM EPDM
p [psi] (pmax = 87 psi)
10 20 30
Liters
per min.
2 bar 40 60 75
at 30 psi
[m³/h]
25° 5P8.873.1Y. 10 20 .09 2.33 3.29 4.03 15 4.65 5.70 6.37 0.9
5P8.923.1Y. 10 20 .10 3.10 4.38 4.37 20 6.20 7.60 8.49 1.2
5P8.993.1Y. 10 20 .10 4.65 6.58 8.06 30 9.30 11.40 12.74 1.8
5P9.043.1Y. 10 20 .14 6.20 8.77 10.74 40 12.41 15.19 16.99 2.4
5P9.133.1Y. 10 20 .16 9.30 13.16 16.12 60 18.61 22.79 25.48 3.6
Maximum
operating temperature
302 °F
Maximum
ambient temperature
302 °F
Installation
Operation in every
installation position
Bearing
Slide bearing
Material
Process and media
related:
Stainless steel 1.4404
(316L), Stainless steel
1.4571 (316Ti),
PTFE, FKM oder EPDM
Weight
4.85 lbs
Surface quality
Ra ≤ 0,8 µm
Surface quality
Ra ≤ 1,6 µm
Steam suitability
Suitable
Recommended filter
Line strainer with mesh
size of 0.3 mm/50 mesh
Recommended
operating pressure
30 psi
Opening pressure approx.
23 psi, closing pressure ap-
prox. 4 psi
Maintainable
OUTSIDE INSIDE
Ra Ra
Function video

II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T3 Ga
II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T170 °C Da
Ordering example with FDA and
(EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All materials are suitable for contact
with food.
Ordering example with ATEX
approval. FDA and (EC) 1935/2004
conformity.
Type + Werkstoff der O-Ringe + ATEX = Ordering no.
5P8.876.1Y + 10 + EX = 5P8.876.1Y.10.EX
Type + Material of the O-rings = Ordering no.
5P8.876.1Y + 10 = 5P8.876.1Y.10
Function video
Or scan the QR code.
Spray
angle
Ordering no. Narrowest
cross-section
Ø
[in]
V water [gal/min]
V water
Type
Material of
the O-rings
FKM EPDM
p [psi] (pmax = 87 psi)
10 20 30
Liters
per min.
2 bar 40 60 75
at 30 psi
[m³/h]
68° 5P8.876.1Y. 10 20 .09 2.33 3.29 4.03 15 4.65 5.70 6.37 0.9
5P8.926.1Y. 10 20 .10 3.10 4.38 4.37 20 6.20 7.60 8.49 1.2
5P8.996.1Y. 10 20 .10 4.65 6.58 8.06 30 9.30 11.40 12.74 1.8
5P9.046.1Y. 10 20 .14 6.20 8.77 10.74 40 12.41 15.19 16.99 2.4
5P9.136.1Y. 10 20 .16 9.30 13.16 16.12 60 18.61 22.79 25.48 3.6
99
P